FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	REC ⁽	08-19-	-2002	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					8-19-02
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥	▼	741			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Pate.	10219	5250	ched origina	I documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ic 	es):		1		ceiving party(ies)
Hobart LLC	4	19.02	Name:_ ^{ITV}	V Food E	quipment Group LLC
	1	17.00	Internal Add	lress:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership MC Corporation-State Delaware			Street Address: 701 Ridge Avenue		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Other		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement					
Other			If assignee is not don is attached:	niciled in the Unit	ed States, a domestic represetative designation U Yes U No
Execution Date: January 2, 2002			(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ▶ No		
4. Application number(s) or page			(0,)		3.00
			l		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
			2321643 800820	17923 13474	10 1817661 .07
	A	dditional numbers at	tached? □ Yes 🍂 No)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:5		
Name: Beverly J.	Shunick &	<u>Associat</u> es			
-			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address:	5 2321643 /		☐ Enclose	d	
FC:481 40.00 CH	2321043		MY Authoriz	red to be cha	arged to deposit account
PFC:482 100.00 CH			Admoni		arged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O.	Box 1088		2 Donasit saa		 .
			8. Deposit acc		г.
City: Morton Grove State: IL ZIP: 60053			09-0025		
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
		DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled the original document.	ge and belief, the	e foregoing inform	nation is true and c	orrect and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of
Beverly Shunic	:k	Bouch	Shunch	<u></u>	8/12/2002
Name of Person Signir	=	er of pages including	Signature	nte and doo:	Date Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneet information to:					

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

HOBART LLC

- Replace paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation of Hobart LLC with the following: "The name of the limited liability company is ITW Food Equipment Group LLC."
- 2. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Hobart LLC shall be effective on filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Hobart LLC this 2nd day of January, 2002.

Michael J. Perlowski Authorized Person

Mul g. Gen

12899890.2 010202 1303C 96311782

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 01/02/2002 020003404 - 3476189



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HOBART LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HOBART LLC" TO "ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Farriet Smith Windson

3476189 8100

RECORDED: 08/19/2002

020373977

AUTHENTICATION: 1860231

DATE: 06-28-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 2564 FRAME: 0681